with the Exchange.

Applicable regulatory approvals

The Company will secure the approval of the Securities and Exchange Commission of the increase in its capital

stock. Upon approval and the consequent issuance of the shares by the Company, the Company will apply for listing

thereof with the Philippine Stock Exchange. The shares to be issued will be likewise treated as a transaction exempt

from registration requirements and, as such, the Company will file a notice of exemption with the Securities and

Exchange Commission under Section 10.1(e) of the Securities Regulation Code.

Table showing the ownership structure of the listed company before and after the placing and subscription
transaction indicating the number of shares held and respective percentage ownership of the listed

1/3/2017 Comprehensive Corporate Disclosure on Placing and Subscription Transactions

http://edge.pse.com.ph/openDiscViewer.do?edge_no=5de2cc71409ded3572785c150f4cd6d2 4/5

company's shareholders. Such table must indicate the listed company's majority and minority shareholders,
with the identities of controlling shareholders

Principal Shareholders
Before After

Number of shares % Number of shares %

Josefina Multi-Ventures Corporation 133,114,512 6.66 133,114,512 6.58

Pryce Securities, Inc. 53,608,000 2.68 53,608,000 2.65

Pryce Development Corporation 63,991,450 3.2 63,991,450 3.16

Hinundayan Holdings Corporation 160,708,000 8.04 160,708,000 7.94

Pryce Plans, Inc. 57,259,250 2.86 57,259,250 2.83

Mindanao Gardens, Inc. 44,000,000 2.2 44,000,000 2.17

Salvador P. Escaño 33,492,660 1.67 33,492,660 1.65

Salvador P. Escaño and/or Xerxes Emmanuel F. Escaño 26,513,250 1.33 26,513,250 1.31

Others/Public 1,427,312,878 71.37 1,451,812,878 71.71

Capital structure

Issued Shares

Type of Security /Stock Symbol Before After

Common Shares 2,000,000,000 2,024,500,000

Outstanding Shares

Type of Security /Stock Symbol Before After

Common Shares 2,000,000,000 2,024,500,000

Treasury Shares

Type of Security /Stock Symbol Before After

- - -

Listed Shares

Type of Security /Stock Symbol Before After

Common 1,822,993,750 1,847,493,750

Effect(s) on the public

float, if any
The public float will increase.

Effect(s) on foreign

ownership level, if any
The foreign ownership level will increase.

Conditions precedent to closing of the transaction, if any

None.

Other Relevant Information

-

1/3/2017 Comprehensive Corporate Disclosure on Placing and Subscription Transactions

http://edge.pse.com.ph/openDiscViewer.do?edge_no=5de2cc71409ded3572785c150f4cd6d2 5/5

Filed on behalf by:

Name Erica Encabo

Designation Corporate Information and Compliance